YCH8DC DC Isolation Switch
 Photovoltaic lsolator switch
YCH8DC DC isolation switch is suitable for DC systems with rated voltage up to DC1500V
and rated current up to 800A, playing a role in DC circuit isolation and helping the system
operate safely and stably.
Mainly used in DC power supply systems such as photovoltaic power generation DC side,
DC power supply system, DC charging pile, energy storage, etc.
1.	 The switch has no polarity, making the wiring more flexible

cycle).
Operating condition
Type designation
Product name Shell frame current Installation and operation
methods Pole array Current rating Working voltage
YCH8DC - 400 D / 02 250A DC1000
YCH8DC 400(160~400)
800(400~800)
NO:Ontology operation
D:Door lock installation
EP:Plastic enclosure box
EF:Ferric enclosure box
02
11
03
12
04
22
20
21
30
40
160A
250A
315A
400A
630A
800A
DC1000
DC1500
YCH8DC DC Isolation Switch
 Photovoltaic lsolator switch
5
5
4
8
7
3
1
6
2
Technical data
Terminal shroud
Door interlocked handle
Extension rod
Phase barrier
Bridge bar
AUX. coupler
Direct handle
AUX. contact (2no or 1NC1NO)
Shell frame current(A) YCH8DC-400 YCH8DC-800
Thermal current (Ith)(A) 160 250 315 400 400 630 800
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)(V) 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (KV) 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Code Number of poles Rated voltage Utilisation category Ie(A) Ie(A) Ie(A) Ie(A) Ie(A) Ie(A) Ie(A)
YCH8DC 2P(1P+,1P-) 4P(2P+,2P-) 1000VDC DC-PV1/DC-21B 160 250 315 400 400 630 800
YCH8DC 2P(1P+,1P-) 4P(2P+,2P-) 1500VDC DC-PV1/DC-21B 160 250 315 400 400 630 800
YCH8DC 3P(2P+,1P-) 6P(4P+,2P-) 1500VDC DC-PV1/DC-21B - - - - - - -
YCH8DC 2P(1P+,1P-) 4P(2P+,2P-) 1000VDC DC-PV2 160 250 315 - 400 630 -
YCH8DC 2P(1P+,1P-) 4P(2P+,2P-) 1500VDC DC-PV2 100 160 250 - 400 630 -
YCH8DC 3P(2P+,1P-) 6P(4P+,2P-) 1500VDC DC-PV2 - - 315 - - - 800
The short-circuit capacity is between 1000 and 1500VDC (no protection)
Rated short time withstand current lcw 1s (kAeff)         Icw 5 5 5 5 8 8 8